

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 202

Sponsor: SENATOR MADIGAN

Printer's No. 235

1 Amend Title, page 1, line 4, by removing the period after

2 "class" and inserting

3 ; and further providing for conditions of permits and
4 security for damages.

5 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 7 through 9, by striking out all of

6 said lines and inserting

7 Section 1. Section 4962(f.2) of Title 75 of the Pennsylvania
8 Consolidated Statutes is amended to read:

9 4962. Conditions of permits and security for damages.

10 * * *

11 (f.2) One pilot car.--Vehicles greater than 13 feet but less
12 than 14 feet in body width, even if the total length of the
13 vehicle or combination, including the load on the combination,
14 exceeds 90 feet but is not in excess of 120 feet, shall only be
15 required to maintain one pilot car. The position of the pilot
16 car to the front or rear of the permitted vehicle may be
17 determined by the department.

18 * * *

19 Section 2. Section 7304.1 heading of Title 75 is amended and
20 the section is amended by adding a subsection to read:

21 Amend Sec. 2, page 1, line 17, by striking out "2" and

22 inserting

23 3